PVFP developed even better than unearned premiums. The change in gross and reinsurance is not proportional and so the net BEPP

declines.

The risk margin saw only an insignificant increase year on year, a result chiefly of volume effects for basic parameters.

The following table shows the amounts of all effects for the current year compared to the prior year. This is followed by additional

quantitative information on the impact of exchange rate changes on original provisions.

Regarding the HGB and IFRS lines in the table above, it should be noted that, for comparison with the Solvency II values, the

components in accordance with the respective accounting system are listed corresponding to the components BECP, BEPP and the

components of the best estimate in total. Component (1) is thus equal to the unearned premium reserve after administrative expenses

and component (2) to the unearned premium reserve in accordance with IFRS. It should also be noted that all other additional

HGB/IFRS technical provisions are currently assigned to the BECP: No equalisation reserve is shown in the HGB component.

Technical provisions - Solvency II

Prior year comparison

In EUR thousand

Financial year

Delta

  2021 2020

HGB

BECP
Gross 13,043,576 11,497,830 1,545,746

Net 6,691,571 6,021,896 669,675

BEPP1)
Gross 1,271,985 1,023,450 248,535

Net 597,564 515,716 81,848

Best estimate
Gross 14,315,560 12,521,280 1,794,280

Net 7,289,134 6,537,612 751,523

IFRS

BECP
Gross 11,902,831 10,160,678 1,742,152

Net 6,032,563 5,232,671 799,892

BEPP2)
Gross 1,392,096 1,117,183 274,913

Net 581,903 506,674 75,229

Best estimate
Gross 13,294,926 11,277,861 2,017,065

Net 6,614,466 5,739,345 875,121

Solvency II

BECP
Gross 11,180,197 9,872,964 1,307,233

Net 5,741,917 5,135,539 606,378

BEPP
Gross 704,541 530,562 173,980

Net 484,924 505,453 -20,530

Best estimate
Gross 11,884,739 10,403,526 1,481,213

Net 6,226,840 5,640,992 585,849

Risk margin Net 347,315 339,239 8,076

Technical provisions
Gross 12,232,054 10,742,765 1,489,289

Net 6,574,156 5,980,231 593,924

HDI Global SE

Solvency and Financial Condition Report – 31 December 2021

81

Impact of exchange rate changes on technical provisions in 2021

In EUR thousand

on BECP component HGB

Gross 232,902

Net 111,439

on BECP component IFRS

Gross 227,950

Net 111,152

IFRS claims provisions

General information on business and valuation

HDI Global SE’s portfolio has all the features of a typical industrial insurance portfolio. All segments are highly volatile, although

the causes of this volatility are always specific to the segment. The level of uncertainty is determined by the nature of the segment